
Seniority List – Lawrence, KS
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Patrick Dority

John Hamilton

Greg Lang

Cathy Gard

Stanley Halbert

Lance Herron

Andy Tuttle

Thomas Sims

James Wallace

Bill Metz

Mike McLeod

John Evans

Rob Senecal

Julie Hoffer

Matt Woodruff

Tyson Goos

Jeff Supernaw

Blake Rockers

Brent Teufel

Scott Cassaw

Pete Carson

Cassidy Pettie

Ashton Calls Him

Taylor Sneed

Clay Hamilton

Ian Griffith

Gage Rupert

Adam Kennedy

Robin Essex

Jeff Kuhr

Jacob Owens

Doug Nickell

Branden Smith

Jason Graham

Michael Lizardi

George Haff

Robbie Ruggles

Nicole Morain

Matthew Stewart

Drake Hilyard

Jennifer Villegas

Daniel Paulson

Jonathan Morrow

Hayden Miller

Mary Torneden

Ron Kopp

Aurora Sheppard

Sarah McClanahan

January 8, 1994

January 8, 1994

October 29, 1994

January 7, 1995

November 8, 1997

December 6, 1997

November 21, 1998

December 2, 2000

January 27, 2001

August 23, 2003

September 6, 2003

May 15, 2004

June 11, 2005

July 8, 2005

November 26, 2005

November 26, 2005

November 17, 2012

June 22, 2013

November 2, 2013

November 2, 2013

November 2, 2013

November 2, 2013

November 2, 2013

December 27, 2014

April 18, 2015

August 22, 2015

August 22, 2015

October 17, 2015

February 20, 2016

July 21, 2018

July 21, 2018

September 15, 2018

March 2, 2019

March 2, 2019

March 30, 2019

April 13, 2019

May 25, 2019

May 23, 2020

June 6, 2020

April 24, 2021

February 12, 2022

February 12, 2022

November 5, 2022

December 3, 2022

May 6, 2023

May 20, 2023

May 4, 2024

July 13, 2024

Note:

This list is for vacation

bidding. For bidding on

routes that become

available, Alan Poje

has bidding rights with

a seniority date of

May 26, 2007.

CCA Relative Standing
1

2

3

4

5

6

Aaron Marshall

Jessica Goodman

Christopher Farley

Kalvin Murphy

John Wolford

Sam Wessels

August 21, 2022

July 8, 2023

August 26, 2023

September 9, 2023

October 14, 2023

November 25, 2023


