Seniority List – Lawrence, KS

1	Patrick Dority	January 8, 1994	
2	John Hamilton	January 8, 1994	
3	Greg Lang	October 29, 1994	
4	Cathy Gard	January 7, 1995	
5	Stanley Halbert	November 8, 1997	
6	Lance Herron	December 6, 1997	
7	Andy Tuttle	November 21, 1998	
8	Thomas Sims	December 2, 2000	
9	James Wallace	January 27, 2001	
10	Bill Metz	August 23, 2003	
11	Mike McLeod	September 6, 2003	
12	John Evans	May 15, 2004	
13	Rob Senecal	June 11, 2005	
14	Julie Hoffer	July 8, 2005	
15	Matt Woodruff	November 26, 2005	
16	Tyson Goos	November 26, 2005	Note:
17	Jeff Supernaw	November 17, 2012	This list is for vacat
18	Blake Rockers	June 22, 2013	bidding. For bidding
19	Brent Teufel	November 2, 2013	routes that becom
20	Scott Cassaw	November 2, 2013	available, Alan Po
21	Pete Carson	November 2, 2013	has bidding rights w
22	Cassidy Pettie	November 2, 2013	a seniority date o
23	Ashton Calls Him	November 2, 2013	May 26, 2007.
24	Taylor Sneed	December 27, 2014	May 20, 2007.
25	Clay Hamilton	April 18, 2015	
26	lan Griffith	August 22, 2015	
27	Gage Rupert	August 22, 2015	
28	Adam Kennedy	October 17, 2015	
29	Robin Essex	February 20, 2016	
30	Jeff Kuhr	July 21, 2018	
31	Jacob Owens	July 21, 2018	
32	Doug Nickell	September 15, 2018	
33	Branden Smith	March 2, 2019	
34	Jason Graham	March 2, 2019	
35	Michael Lizardi	March 30, 2019	
36	George Haff	April 13, 2019	
37	Robbie Ruggles	May 25, 2019	
38	Nicole Morain	May 23, 2020	
39	Matthew Stewart	June 6, 2020	
40	Drake Hilyard	April 24, 2021	
41	Jennifer Villegas	February 12, 2022	
42	Daniel Paulson	February 12, 2022	
43	Jonathan Morrow	November 5, 2022	
44	Hayden Miller	December 3, 2022	
45	Mary Torneden	May 6, 2023	
46	Ron Kopp	May 20, 2023	
47	Aurora Sheppard	May 4, 2024	
48	Sarah McClanahan	July 13, 2024	

te: or vacation bidding on t become Alan Poje rights with ty date of

CCA Relative Standing

1	Aaron Marshall	August 21, 2022
2	Jessica Goodman	July 8, 2023
3	Christopher Farley	August 26, 2023
4	Kalvin Murphy	September 9, 2023
5	John Wolford	October 14, 2023
6	Sam Wessels	November 25, 2023